
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Program Chair’s Report—2020 EDGD Annual Conference 

74nd Midyear Conference 

Norfolk, VA 

Nov 17-19, 2019 

 

Papers as of Nov 16, 2019: 

36 --- Submitted  

  0 --- Rejected  

  0 --- In abstract  

36 --- In draft  

  0 --- In final  

  0 --- Ready to publish  

  0 --- Diversity related 

 

Mon. October 28, 2019: 

• Abstract Review Deadline  

• Session Request Deadline: for EDGD business meeting 

• Workshop Request Deadline: none 

• Distinguished Lecture Deadline: none 

• Panel Session Request Deadline: none 

 

Message date Wed 10/28/2019 from conference@asee.org: 

James J. Pembridge, the Educational Research and Methods Division program chair has requested to transfer a 

paper to your division. Request honored. 

 

Message date Wed 10/23/2019 from conference@asee.org: 

This email is to inform you that 4 technical sessions have been requested for your division. 

 

The way ahead for program co-chairs:  

Mon. November 18, 2019: Session request approvals by PICs  

Mon. December 16, 2019: Ticket Information Deadline for Session—none 

Mon. February 24, 2020: Blind Draft Paper Reviews to Program Chair  

Mon. March 2, 2020: Consolidate reviewer comments and send revision requests to Author 

Mon. March 23, 2020: Accept/Reject Paper deadline  

Mon. April 6, 2020: Final paper transfer deadline  

Mon. April 29, 2020: Divisions and Constituent Committees submit their Best Paper (one per group) to their 

respective PIC Chair  

Mon. May 11, 2020  

• Deadline for details for all sessions 

• All finalized papers assigned to sessions 

• Session and workshop cancellation deadline—sessions not cancelled by this date are final 

• Participation in Division Mixer deadline 

• F&B and AV request deadline  

• “Session DONE" Deadline 

 

For 2021 annual conference: 

July 2020: 2021 Division Officer List due  

August 2020: 2021 Call for Papers are due  

 

 

Respectfully Submitted, 

 

///signed/// 

 

Robert A. Chin and Ranjeet Agarwala 

2020 Program Co-Chairs 


